
Lago Vista Viking Softball Schedule 2025  
  
Head Coach - Michael Cole                                Superintendent - Darren Webb  
mcole@lagovistaisd.net                                       Girls Athletic Coordinator – Meaghen Alexander  
Assistant Coach - Kristen Woods                      Principal – Janda Castillo  
Head JV Coach – Grace Rohne                         Assistant Principal – David Hilsenteger   
Athletic Director - Craten Phillips                      Assistant Principal – Dusty Kinslow  

Date  Day  Opponent  Site  Team  Type  Time  

1/25/25  Saturday  Burnet and Brownwood  Burnet  Varsity  Scrimmage  TBA  

1/27/25  Monday  Snook  Home  Varsity  Scrimmage  5:30 PM  

1/31  Friday  Pflugerville Connally  Home  JV/Varsity  Scrimmage  5/6:30 PM  

2/4/25  Tuesday  Austin Anderson  Noack  JV/Varsity  Scrimmage  5:15/7:00 PM  

2/7/25  Friday  Harper  Harper  JV/Varsity  Scrimmage  5:00 PM 

2/11/25  Tuesday  Johnson City  Home  JV/Varsity  Non-District  5/6:30 PM  

2/13-2/15  Th-Sat  NFCA Tournament  College Station  Varsity  Tournament  TBA  

2/18/25  Tuesday  Pflugerville  Pflugerville  JV/Varsity  Non-District  5/6:30 PM  

2/20-2/22  Th-Sat  Round Rock Westwood Tournament  Westwood/Pflugerville Varsity  Tournament  TBA  

2/25/25  Tuesday  Marble Falls  Home  JV/Varsity  Non-District  5:00/6:30 PM  

2/27-3/1  Th-Sat  Lago Vista Northshore Classic  Home  Varsity  Tournament  TBA  

3/3/25  Monday  Wimberly  Home  JV  Non-District  5:30 PM  

3/4/25  Tuesday  Austin Achieve  Home  Varsity  District  6:00 PM  

3/6-3/8  Th & Sat  Austin Anderson JV Tournament  AISD Noack 3 & 4  JV  Tournament  TBA  

3/7/25  Friday  LBJ  Noack 3 Varsity  District  7:30 PM  

3/11/25  Tuesday  Northeast  Home  JV/Varsity  District  5:30/7:00 PM  

3/14/25  Friday  Eastside  Butler 1 JV/Varsity  District  5:30/7:00 PM  

3/15/25  Saturday  Travis  Home  JV/Varsity  District  11:00/12:30 PM  

3/25/25  Tuesday  Manor New Tech  Manor New Tech  Varsity  District  6:00 PM  

3/28/25  Friday  Open  Open  Open  Open  Open  

4/1/25  Tuesday  (Liberty Hill) Legacy Ranch  Home  JV  Non-District  4:15  

4/1/25  Tuesday  Austin Achieve  Home  Varsity  District  6:00 PM  

4/4/25  Friday  LBJ (Little League Night)  Home  Varsity  District  6:00 PM  

4/5/25  Saturday  Wimberly JV Round Robin  Wimberly  JV  Round Robin  TBA  

4/9/25  Wednesday Northeast  Noack 4 JV/Varsity  District  5:30/7:00 PM  

4/11/25  Friday  Eastside (Teacher Appreciation)  Home  JV/Varsity  District  5:30/7:00 PM  

4/14/25  Monday Travis  Garrison Softball JV/Varsity  District  5:30/7:00 PM  

4/17/25  Thursday  Manor New Tech (Senior Night)  Home  Varsity  District  6:00 PM  



  


